Foothills Tour rev 3

Dist Type Next Note

0.0 /s 0.0 Control: Cortado
Coffee 3230 E Union
Hills Dr Phoenix, AZ

00 <« 0.0 Leftto exitparking lot

0.1 = 0.0 Right to exit parking
lot

0.1 « 0.1 Lefttoward 32nd St
to exit lot

0.2 = 1.3 Right onto N 32nd St

1.5 « 1.0 Continueonto E
Rose Garden Ln

2.5 = 4.4 Right onto N Cave
Creek Rd

6.9 « 2.2 Leftonto E Sonoran
Desert Dr

9.1 = 0.0 Rightthru poles to
enter bike path

9.1 « 1.9 Leftonto bike path

11.0 <= 0.0 Leftto exit bike path

11.0 =» 3.9 Rightonto E Sonoran
Desert Dr

15.0 =» 0.2 Rightonto N Slide
Rock Rd

152 € 0.1 Leftonto W Red
Range Way

152 = 0.3 Rightonto 23rd Dr

15.6 0.5 Left onto W Westland
Rd

16.0 0.5 Right onto N 27th Dr

16.5 = 0.1 Rightjust past Dairy
Queen

16.6 , 0.0 Control: Photo in front
Jack in the Box

16.6 ¢ 0.1 Continue straight
after control

16.7 <= 0.0 Leftto exit parking lot

16.7 2.0 Rightonto W
Carefree Hwy

18.7 1.0 Left onto 7th Ave

19.7 =» 3.0 Rightonto W Cloud
Rd

19.7 miles. +728/-403 feet

Dist Type Next Note

227 =» 1.0 Rightonto N 24th St

237 €= 3.6 Leftonto E Carefree
Hwy

27.3 =» 0.2 RightontoN 53rd St

276 €= 0.1 LeftontoE Olesen
Rd

276 €= 4.8 LeftontoN Cave
Creek Rd

325 =» 0.0 Atcircle 1st exit onto
Carefree Dr

325 Y 0.0 Food: Staffed. Look
for bike sign

325 £ 0.0 U-Turn after sag

325 ¢ 0.3 Atcircle straight to
stay on Carefree Dr

328 &= 04 LeftontoN Tranquil
Trail

33.2 = 0.5 Rightonto Rising Sun
Rd

33.7 ¢ 1.1 Continue onto Cow
Track Dr

348 ¢ 0.2 Becomes Paint Pony
Dr

350 , 04 Control: Photo at
Paint Pony & Stirrup
Cir

355 <« 0.1 LeftontoN Concho
Ln

355 =» 0.5 Rightonto E Serene
St

36.1 <« 0.1 LeftontoN 80th St/
Mule Train Rd

36.2 e 1.1 Leftonto E Carefree
Dr

373 =» 0.5 Rightonto N Pima Rd

37.8 € 0.7 Leftonto E Cave
Creek Rd

385 =» 0.3 Rightonto Tree Lined
Trail

388 = 0.5 Rightonto Wild
Flower Rd

19.1 miles. +1159/-321 feet




Dist Type Next Note

39.3 = 0.2 Rightonto Stage
Coach Pass

395 &= 0.8 LeftontoN Legend
Trail Pkwy

40.3 =» 0.6 RightontoE
Whitewing Dr

40.8 1 0.9 Continue onto N
92nd PI

417 =» 0.9 Rightonto N Legend
Trail Pkwy

426 €= 4.5 LeftontoNPimaRd

471 = 0.4 Rightonto E Jomax
Rd

475 <= 0.9 Left onto N Wrangler
Rd

484 <« 0.1 Leftonto N Ranch
Gate Rd

48.5 1 0.5 Continue onto N 84th
St

491 =» 0.5 Rightonto E Alameda
Rd

496 <« 0.5 LeftontoHayden Rd

50.1 =» 0.1 Rightonto E Pinnacle
Peak Rd

50.2 0.7 Left onto N William Dr

509 &= 0.5 Leftonto 76th St/N
Miller Rd

514 ¢ 3.1 Continue onto
Hayden Rd

545 = 0.7 Rightonto E Princess
Dr

552 €= 1.0 Atcircle 2nd exit onto
Princess Blvd

56.3 =» 0.5 Becomes N 68th St

56.8 €= 2.8 Leftonto E Mayo
Blvd

505 &= 0.9 LeftontoN Tatum
Bivd

60.5 =» 2.0 RightontoE Union
Hills Dr

625 = 0.0 Rightinto Cortado
Coffee lot

23.6 miles. +100/-1272 feet

Dist Type Next Note

625 €= 0.0 Lefttoward Subway

625 , 0.0 Control: Subway
3230 E Union Hills Dr
Phoenix, AZ

625 @ 0.0 Endofroute

0.0 miles. +0/-0 feet




